

PROGRAM NO. 2621-S CONTRACT PERIOD: Date of Award and ending May 31, 2000 plus two option years

TITLE: VISN 14 Newsletter VA Medical Center -- Lincoln, NE

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD 1 Year	DOWDEN PUB CO., INC. Montvale, NJ		GLOBAL VILLAGE Bellwood, PA		SECURITY CONSULTANTS, INC. Oak Ridge, TN		VALLIANT ENTERPRISES, INC. Albuquerque, NM		VIT/D:
			UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE
I.	Editorial:										
(a)	Editorial content creation, management and design per order.....	4	16,000.00	64,000.00	15,205.00	60,820.00	7,925.78	31,703.12	4,664.00	18,656.00	NC
II.	Complete Printed Product:										
(a)	8-Page Pamphlet:										
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....per order.....	4	950.00	3,800.00	672.00	2,688.00	2,274.19	9,096.76	150.00	600.00	NC
	Running per 100 copies.....	3040	12.00	36,480.00	11.00	33,440.00	13.54	41,161.60	25.00	76,000.00	16.30
(b)	Business Reply Mail Card										
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....per order.....	4	300.00	1,200.00	330.00	1,320.00	600.63	2,402.52	25.00	100.00	445.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	3040	0.85	2,584.00	2.05	6,232.00	2.94	8,937.60	3.50	10,640.00	4.50
(c)	Self-mailers, affix an address label or print address label or print address directly on each copy, prepare mail for automation rates.....per 100 copies....	280	2.30	644.00	21.00	5,880.00	3.69	1,033.20	6.00	1,680.00	3.00
III.	FILM ILLUSTRATIONS:										
(a)	Line Illustration.....per film.....	10	0.00	0.00	20.00	200.00	30.78	307.80	22.00	220.00	0.00
(b)	Halftone Illustration:										
(1)	Up to 5 x 7" image.....per film.....	10	0.00	0.00	10.00	100.00	30.78	307.80	16.00	160.00	0.00
(2)	Over 5 x 7" to full page size.....per film.....	5	0.00	0.00	15.00	75.00	35.71	178.55	22.00	110.00	24.00
(c)	Color Corrected Four-color Process Films of Illustrations:										
(1)	To 76 x 102 mm (3 x 4) image.....per set.....	15	0.00	0.00	50.00	750.00	61.56	923.40	64.00	960.00	0.00
(2)	Over 76 x 102 mm (3 x 4") to 152 x 228 mm (6 x 9") image.....per set.....	12	0.00	0.00	70.00	840.00	72.64	871.68	64.00	768.00	52.00
(3)	Over 152 x 228 mm (6 x 9) to full page size imageper set.....	4	0.00	0.00	80.00	320.00	97.27	389.08	88.00	352.00	64.00
	TOTAL OFFER :			\$108,708.00		\$112,665.00		\$97,313.11		\$110,246.00	
	DISCOUNT :		0.00%	\$0.00	5.00%	\$5,633.25	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
	NET OFFER :			\$108,708.00		\$107,031.75		\$97,313.11		\$110,246.00	

A1

Abstracted by: _____

Reviewed by: _____

Contract Awarded To

ALITY, INC. Dallas, TX		DOWDEN PUBLISHING Chanhassan MN	
COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE
0.00	20,515.00	82,060.00	
0.00	950.00	3,800.00	
49,552.00	7.34	22,313.60	
1,780.00	300.00	1,200.00	
13,680.00	0.85	2,584.00	
840.00	2.30	644.00	
0.00	0.00	0.00	
0.00	0.00	0.00	
120.00	0.00	0.00	
0.00	0.00	0.00	
624.00	0.00	0.00	
256.00	0.00	0.00	
\$66,852.00		\$112,601.60	
\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	
\$66,852.00		\$112,601.60	

WARDDED